OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR/FIRE CHIEF

May 28, 2013
INFORMATIONAL BULLETIN #13-19
TO: All Fire and Rescue Personnel @
FROM: Martin L. Senterfitt, Director/Fire Ch1<
RE: FIRE LIEUTENANT/SUPPRESSION

FOURTH AMENDED PROMOTIONAL INTERNAL
ELIGIBILITY LIST

Attached please find a copy of the fourth amended eligibility list for promotion to Fire
Lieutenant/Suppression, conducted April 15, 2011.

Congratulations to all examinees!
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Where Florida Begins.

515 N. Julia Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904-630-7873 | Fax: 904-630-0521 | msenter@coj.net



Priority 1 Eligibility List
Fire Lieutenant - Supp
April 15, 2011

JOB CODE: T0128/ 70
DEPT...& DIN.:

* Denotes Veteran’s

A Tiebreaker applied in accordance with Human Resources Policies and Procedures
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AMENDED

Priority 1

for the class of

INTERNAL ELIGIBILITY LIST

Fire Lieutenant - Suppression

111

Preference

LAST NAME
*Hardin
*Bebemitz
*Jacobs
Ortiz
Crenshaw
Rhoden
Sneed
Hidalgo
Stewart
Hood
O’Steen
Kasica
Hancock
Lambert
Kinstle
Macomber

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department

FIRST NAME
Todd
Aaron
Jeffrey
Sergio
Bradford
James
Andrew
Karl
Mark
William
Mark
Todd
Robert
Sean
Joseph
Bradley

CONDUCTED:

GRADED:

INITIAL

April 15, 2011

June 17, 2011

PROMOTED

6/18/11
12/28/12
6/18/11
6/18/11
6/18/11
6/18/11
6/18/11
6/18/11
6/25/11
7/16/11
9/15/12
92/15/12
2/15/12
9/15/12
9/15/12
113712

Archie Culien/
Rhonda Sarli

Analyst

June 17, 2011
Certification Date

June 16, 2013
Expiration Date

Amended 7/22/2011
Amended 10/5/2011
Amended 10/27/2011

Amended 2/6/13

FINAL SCORE
109.975
109.052
107.892
106.899
106.189
105.771
105.640
105.548
105.486
105.089
105.004
104.503
104.453
104.452
104.052
103.840
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Priority 1 Eligibility List

Fire Lieutenant - Suppression

April 15, 2011

RANK

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
74
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5]
52
53
54
55
56
57

LAST NAME
Salazar
Prosswimmer
Smith
Chambers
Nicholas
Bayliss
*Priester
Seymour
Arms
Baker
Torbett
Orelli
ASnipes
AHale
*Treadwell
Gray
AGreen
AZiriak
Baker
Butler

Ring
Maddox
AHammett
APickett
Jones
Lanier
Golden
Woods
Crawford
Wilford
Mizeras
Emerson
Scales
Weakland
Gruentzel
ALynch
AMooney
Harter
Valliere
Reid
Hagan

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

FIRST NAME
Michael
Eric
Brandon
Wesley
Ryan
Ryan
Stephen
William
Daniel
Jeffrey
Timothy
Phillip
Jimmie
Jason
Anthony
Jason
Billy

Rod
Caleb
Dallas
Tyler

J Kaylene
Gerald
Justin
Jason
Sheryl
Percy
Christopher
Jason
Stephen
Bradley
Warren
Darin
Ryan
Jason
Michael
Heath
Christopher
Matthew
Anthony
Philip

INITIAL
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les)

4/6/13

5/18/13
5/18/13
5/18/13
5/18/13
5/18/13

FINAL SCORE

103.771
103.642
103.377
103.329
103.189
102.927
102.892
102.758
102.716
102.642
102.503
102.463
102.452
102.452
102.390
102.389
102.377
102.377
102.362
102.329
102.166
102.100
101.840
101.840
101.697
101.642
101.603
101.232
101.205
101.166
100.841
100.688
100.642
100.505
100.362
100.329
100.329
100.314
100.310
100.252
100.227
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Priority 1 Eligibility List

Fire Lieutenant - Suppression

April 15, 2011

RANK
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
7%
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
21
92
93
24
25
26
97
98

LAST NAME
Reddish
AGibson
APhilips
Brinson
Delapp
Kodaft
Geoghagan
Morris
*Maple
Lacock
Kendall
Herrmann
AMcGann
AGlisson
Ross
AHatcher
AGray
Kumm
Waters
Palmer

Fry
Butikofer
Baumgardner
Murphy
Reyes
Kozieracki
Vihrachoff
Fox
Mobley
Langdon
Newton
Breckenridge
Ramsdell
Coughlin
Weast
Stover
McCoy
Kidd
Morris
Montoro
Gorsuch

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

FIRST NAME
Morgan
James
Christopher
Derrick
Christopher
Benjamin
Ashton
Gerald
Travis

Justin
Jeffrey
Dennis
Patrick
William
Brian
Joseph
Thomas
Alan

Tara

Chad
Craig
Wayne
David
Ralph
Joseph
Christopher
Nicholas
Russell
William
Ronald
Christopher
Steven
Pamela
Lee
Christopher
Robert
William
Kelley
Justin
Joshua
Robert

INITIAL
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FINAL SCORE

100.112
100.004
100.004
100.000
99.981
99.968
99.882
99.873
99.866
99.840
99.770
99.688
99.642
99.642
99.632
99.530
99.530
99.490
99.448
29.359
99.352
99.205
99.141
99.038
98.892
98.878
98.870
98.851
98.748
98.642
98.588
98.530
98.511
98.490
98.482
98.399
98.396
98.329
98.312
98.310
98.227
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Priority 1 Eligibility List

Fire Lieutenant - Suppression

April 15, 2011

RANK

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

LAST NAME
Swanson
Hodges
Pickering
Waters
ACooksey
AMcNamee
Holsenbeck
Repke Jr
McKeown
Hobson
Tibbetts
Barrett
Dunkley
*Ray

Lyons
Copeman
Hultquist
Stover
Bridier
Grimes
Soto
Craven
Stein
Karpus
Lewis

Baity

Usry

Fehr

Riley
Conover
Blackwell
Walker
Miska
Harper
Jones
AKirkland
AFernandez
AYounger
Frazier
Jackson
*Matthews

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

FIRST NAME
Joshua
Kevin
Timothy
Matthew
Morey
Nathan
Jason
Robert
Christopher
Matthew
Brian
Richard
Daniel
Richard
Wilford
Thomas
Shawn
Christopher
Clint
Gregory
Michael
Joseph
Benjamin
Scott

Karl

James
John
Daniel
Patrick
William
Edmund
Andy
Andrew
Christopher
Alexander
Vann
Nelson
Christopher
Arthur
Byron
Jimmie

INITIAL

>mm L

FINAL SCORE

28.208
98.012
7975
97.893
97.642
97.642
97.414
97.237
97.103
96.940
96.908
96.681
96.642
96.490
96.463
96.359
96.227
96.166
96.159
26.141
926.023
95.975
95.927
95.674
95.642
95.419
95.240
95.138
95.118
95.084
95.000
94.940
94.878
94.674
94.663
94.642
94.642
94.642
94.604
94.585
94.453
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Priority 1 Eligibility List
Fire Lieutenant - Supp
April 15, 2011

RANK
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
1.5
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

ression

LAST NAME
Cyrus
Chambers
Hunter
Hodges
Sparks
Feaster
Mizell
Walker
Waters
Dumas
AKennedy
AMarti
APena
AOwenby
Sallette
Hudson
Thomas
Stockwell
Hertzberg
Shuman
Riggs
Ledford
Baker
Cooney
Doring
Dyal
Rodall
Blalock
AWhite
AStevens
Dennis
McAlister
Gouin

Schweckendieck

Reid
Allen
Barber
McPhaul
Holmes
Boley
Roath

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

FIRST NAME
Jonathan
David
Justin
Justin
James
Mitchell
Andrew
Robert
Michael
Charles
Alan
David
Mark
Gordon
Andrew
James
Craig
Ross
Aaron
Thomas
John
John
Scoft
Stephen
Arthur
James
Andre
Roy
Clifton
Norman
Mark
Matthew
Terri
Joseph
Michael
Tommy
Thomas
ANngus
Terrance
Brad
Ronnie

INITIAL

SSUO0O0OSARUAOD

FINAL SCORE

94.329
94.141
93.878
93.853
93.703
93.642
93.121
93.000
92.889
92.753
92.688
92.688
92.642
92.642
92.434
92.362
92.192
21937
91.895
91.592
91.268
91.166
90.805
90.604
90.329
90.103
89.978
89.777
89.642
89.642
89.604
89.434
89.314
88.911
88.642
88.592
88.575
88.393
88.227
87.000
86.940
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Priority 1 Eligibility List
Fire Lieutenant - Supp
April 15, 2011

RANK
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

cc: Manager of Personnel Services

ression

LAST NAME
Rushing
Castleman
O'Shea
Platas
Norris
*Pope
Parramore
Bynum
Wilson
Langford
Reese
Porter
Moore
Harvill

Bass
Grimes
Carpenter
Butler
Blackwell
Stores
Sands
Hamilton
Collins
Brown
Wollitz
McManus

FIRST NAME
Morris
Andrew
Heath
Jason
Latorrence
Rickey
Matthew
Timothy
Michael
Jason
Duane
Gregory
Woodrow
Allen
Robert
Steven
Michael
Eric
Bonnie
Jacob
Richard
Kevin
Gary
Charles
Jared
Richard

INITIAL
D

> < T = W!;

mml_ZU§>§>L_sznc_Imr—2|—

FINAL SCORE

86.768
86.741
86.722
86.566
86.370
86.000
84.116
84.007
83.000
82.026
81.642
81.604
81.452
81.038
81.000
80.575
79.688
79.604
78.852
78.734
78.642
779556
76.788
76.479
75.834
74.799
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